



STATE OF MICHIGAN
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES
 Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
 320 S. WALNUT ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933
 P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number **11**
 to
 Contract Number **071B7700091**

CONTRACTOR	MacQueen Equipment LLC, DBA Bell Equipment Co.
	78 Northpointe Drive
	Lake Orion, MI 48359
	Dan Bell
	248-370-0000
	dbell@bellequip.com
	CV0022702

STATE	Program Manager	Scott Poyer	SW
		517-284-6448	
	poyers@Michigan.gov		
	Contract Administrator	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
(517) 249-0455			
dufour@michigan.gov			

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & RENTAL

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE
January 13, 2017	January 12, 2021	2 - 1 Year	January 12, 2024

PAYMENT TERMS	DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS	EXTENDED PURCHASING
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card <input type="checkbox"/> PRC <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>		January 12, 2024
CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE		
\$4,200,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,200,000.00		

DESCRIPTION

Effective 11/4/2022, pricing on this contract is hereby updated, per revised Schedule E1 - Pricing. All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request, and DTMB Procurement approval.

Catalog Pricing For PURCHASE

Epoke Spreaders

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
BULK SPREADERS							
1	Epoke 3800 SMALL	SPREADER	92,693.81	3%	2780.81	4,500.00	94,413.00
2	Epoke 3800 MEDIUM	SPREADER	97,473.20	3%	2924.20	4,500.00	99,049.00
3	Epoke 3800 LARGE	SPREADER	101,291.75	3%	3038.75	4,500.00	102,753.00
4	Epoke 3800 2T SMALL	SPREADER	120,335.05	3%	3610.05	4,500.00	121,225.00
5	Epoke 3800 2T MEDIUM	SPREADER	125,113.40	3%	3753.40	4,500.00	125,860.00
6	Epoke 3800 2T LARGE	SPREADER	128,931.96	3%	3867.96	4,500.00	129,564.00
7	Epoke 4900 SMALL	SPREADER	98,274.23	3%	2948.23	4,500.00	99,826.00
8	Epoke 4900 MEDIUM	SPREADER	102,487.63	3%	3074.63	4,500.00	103,913.00
9	Epoke 4900 LARGE	SPREADER	104,489.69	3%	3134.69	4,500.00	105,855.00
10	Epoke 4902 SMALL	SPREADER	114,768.04	3%	3443.04	4,500.00	115,825.00
11	Epoke 4902 MEDIUM	SPREADER	118,982.47	3%	3569.47	4,500.00	119,913.00
12	Epoke 4902 LARGE	SPREADER	120,984.54	3%	3629.54	4,500.00	121,855.00
13	Epoke Virtus 1,980 Gallon	SPREADER	134,305.15	3%	4029.15	6,500.00	136,776.00
14	Epoke Virtus 2,640 Gallon	SPREADER	140,485.57	3%	4214.57	6,500.00	142,771.00
15	Epoke Virtus 3,300 Gallon	SPREADER	146,663.92	3%	4399.92	6,500.00	148,764.00
16	Epoke Virtus 4,000 Gallon	SPREADER	152,844.33	3%	4585.33	6,500.00	154,759.00
17	Epoke Virtus 4,600 Gallon	SPREADER	161,258.76	3%	4837.76	6,500.00	162,921.00
18	Epoke Virtus AST Kit	SPREADER	68,997.94	3%	2069.94	6,500.00	73,428.00
19	Epoke Virtus City AST Kit	SPREADER	83,332.99	3%	2499.99	6,500.00	87,333.00
20	Epoke Igloo 2300 - 1.0 Yard	SPREADER	29,417.53	3%	882.53	4,500.00	33,035.00
21	Epoke Igloo 2300 - 1.4 Yard	SPREADER	31,230.93	3%	936.93	4,500.00	34,794.00
22	Epoke Igloo 2300 - 1.8 Yard	SPREADER	33,050.52	3%	991.52	4,500.00	36,559.00
23	Epoke Igloo 2400 - .8 Yard	SPREADER	38,841.24	3%	1165.24	4,500.00	42,176.00
24	Epoke Igloo 2400 - 1.0 Yard	SPREADER	40,684.54	3%	1220.54	4,500.00	43,964.00
25	Epoke Igloo 2400 - 1.4 Yard	SPREADER	42,495.88	3%	1274.88	4,500.00	45,721.00
26	Epoke Igloo 2400 - 1.8 Yard	SPREADER	44,329.90	3%	1329.90	4,500.00	47,500.00
TOWED SPREADERS							
27	Epoke Mini 20	SPREADER	3,896.00	3%	116.88	0.00	4,680.00
28	Epoke SKE8	SPREADER	21,390.00	3%	641.70	0.00	25,694.00
29	Epoke SKE15	SPREADER	24,015.00	3%	720.45	0.00	28,848.00
30	Epoke SKE20	SPREADER	26,501.00	3%	795.03	0.00	31,834.00
31	Epoke TKB12-280	SPREADER	26,863.00	3%	805.89	0.00	32,269.00

NOTES:

1. Price is for base unit only. See Schedule C1 for Epoke brochures.
2. Prices do not include any option content. See Schedule E2 for Epoke option pricing. All option pricing is subject to the 3% discount.
3. Set-Up Fees are for mounting and installation on customer supplied chassis, where applicable.

Elgin Sweepers

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees & Delivery	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
32	Elgin Pelican - Single	SWEEPER	245,576.60	3%	7367.30	\$1,270.70	\$239,480.00
33	Elgin Pelican - Dual	SWEEPER	257,947.73	3%	7738.43	\$1,270.70	\$251,480.00
34	Elgin Waterless Pelican	SWEEPER	326,309.59	3%	9789.29	\$1,270.70	\$317,791.00
35	Elgin Broom Bear	SWEEPER	209,754.95	3%	6292.65	\$1,270.70	\$204,733.00
36	Elgin Broom Bear CNG	SWEEPER	214,909.59	3%	6447.29	\$1,270.70	\$209,733.00
37	Elgin Eagle	SWEEPER	231,473.30	3%	6944.20	\$2,589.90	\$227,119.00
38	Elgin Waterless Eagle	SWEEPER	281,109.59	3%	8433.29	\$1,270.70	\$273,947.00
39	Elgin Road Wizard	SWEEPER	235,979.69	3%	7079.39	\$1,270.70	\$230,171.00
40	Elgin Whirlwind - Single	SWEEPER	207,122.99	3%	6213.69	\$1,270.70	\$202,180.00
41	Elgin Whirlwind - Dual	SWEEPER	219,494.12	3%	6584.82	\$1,270.70	\$214,180.00
42	Elgin Whirlwind 1 - Single	SWEEPER	171,454.95	3%	5143.65	\$1,270.70	\$167,582.00
43	Elgin Whirlwind 1 - Dual	SWEEPER	187,583.81	3%	5627.51	\$1,270.70	\$183,227.00
44	Elgin Crosswind	SWEEPER	179,888.97	3%	5396.67	\$1,270.70	\$175,763.00
45	Elgin Crosswind 1	SWEEPER	142,395.15	3%	4271.85	\$1,270.70	\$139,394.00
46	Elgin Crosswind CNG	SWEEPER	197,351.86	3%	5920.56	\$1,270.70	\$192,702.00
47	Elgin Regen X	SWEEPER	162,276.60	3%	4868.30	\$1,270.70	\$158,679.00
48	Elgin Megawind, 10CY, CB Cleaner Only	SWEEPER	217,468.35	3%	6524.05	\$1,270.70	\$212,215.00
49	Elgin Megawind, 10CY - Single	SWEEPER	246,043.61	3%	7381.31	\$1,270.70	\$239,933.00
50	Elgin Megawind, 10CY - Dual	SWEEPER	264,458.04	3%	7933.74	\$1,270.70	\$257,795.00
51	Elgin Megawind, 13CY, CB Cleaner Only	SWEEPER	234,981.75	3%	7049.45	\$1,270.70	\$229,203.00
52	Elgin Megawind, 13CY - Single	SWEEPER	256,540.52	3%	7696.22	\$1,270.70	\$250,115.00
53	Elgin Megawind, 13CY - Dual	SWEEPER	276,298.25	3%	8288.95	\$1,270.70	\$269,280.00

NOTES:

- Price is for sweeper module only. Does not include truck chassis, if applicable. See Schedule C2 for Elgin brochures.
- Prices do not include any option content. See Schedule E3 for Elgin option pricing. All option pricing is subject to the 3% discount.

Addco Equipment

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Discount Pricing	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
54	Addco PTS-2000 Portable Traffic Signal System	Portable Traffic Signal	82,979.00	NA	\$82,979.00
	OPTIONS				
55	Doppler radar motion sensors (TC26B) (PTS-2000 only)		3,136.00	Included	\$3,136.00
56	GPS monitoring system (PTS-2000 only)		1,567.00	Included	\$1,567.00
57	Yearly monitoring fee for GPS system (PTS-2000 only)		448.00	Included	\$448.00

NOTES:

- See Schedule C4 for Addco brochures.

Heil Construction Equipment

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
58	Heil Half Pack Commercial Front Loader - 28CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	176,850.00	4%	7074.00	1,700.00	171,476.00
59	Heil Half Pack Commercial Front Loader - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	182,132.29	4%	7285.29	1,700.00	176,547.00
60	Heil Half Pack Odyssey Residential FL - 20CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	202,085.42	4%	8083.42	1,700.00	195,702.00
61	Heil Half Pack Odyssey Residential FL - 23CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	201,104.17	4%	8044.17	1,700.00	194,760.00
62	Heil Half Pack Odyssey Residential FL - 28CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	202,085.42	4%	8083.42	1,700.00	195,702.00
63	Heil Half Pack Odyssey Commercial FL - 28CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	196,645.83	4%	7865.83	1,700.00	190,480.00
64	Heil Half Pack Odyssey Commercial FL - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	201,994.79	4%	8079.79	1,700.00	195,615.00
65	Heil PT1000 Rear Loader - 13CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	81,126.04	4%	3245.04	1,700.00	79,581.00
66	Heil PT1000 Rear Loader - 16CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	83,801.04	4%	3352.04	1,700.00	82,149.00
67	Heil PT1000 Rear Loader - 18CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	86,042.71	4%	3441.71	1,700.00	84,301.00
68	Heil PT1000 Rear Loader - 20CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	88,685.42	4%	3547.42	1,700.00	86,838.00
69	Heil PT1000 Rear Loader - 25CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	93,666.67	4%	3746.67	1,700.00	91,620.00
70	Heil DP5000 Rear Loader - 25CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	105,820.83	4%	4232.83	1,700.00	103,288.00
71	Heil DP5000 Rear Loader - 27CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	108,263.54	4%	4330.54	1,700.00	105,633.00
72	Heil DP5000 Rear Loader - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	112,848.96	4%	4513.96	1,700.00	110,035.00
73	Heil PT Commercial Rear Loader - 25CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	116,187.50	4%	4647.50	1,700.00	113,240.00
74	Heil PT Commercial Rear Loader - 27CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	118,592.71	4%	4743.71	1,700.00	115,549.00
75	Heil PT Commercial Rear Loader - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	123,060.42	4%	4922.42	1,700.00	119,838.00
76	Heil PT Commercial Plus Rear Loader - 25CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	140,642.71	4%	5625.71	1,700.00	136,717.00
77	Heil PT Commercial Plus Rear Loader - 27CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	143,055.21	4%	5722.21	1,700.00	139,033.00
78	Heil PT Commercial Plus Rear Loader - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	145,467.71	4%	5818.71	1,700.00	141,349.00
79	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 16CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	167,687.50	4%	6707.50	1,700.00	162,680.00
80	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 20CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	170,847.92	4%	6833.92	1,700.00	165,714.00
81	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 22CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	172,425.00	4%	6897.00	1,700.00	167,228.00
82	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 24CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	174,016.67	4%	6960.67	1,700.00	168,756.00
83	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 26CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	175,615.63	4%	7024.63	1,700.00	170,291.00
84	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 30CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	178,776.04	4%	7151.04	1,700.00	173,325.00
85	Heil Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 32CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	182,253.13	4%	7290.13	1,700.00	176,663.00
86	Heil DP Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 22CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	192,060.42	4%	7682.42	1,700.00	186,078.00
87	Heil DP Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 24CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	193,642.71	4%	7745.71	1,700.00	187,597.00
88	Heil DP Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 26CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	196,809.38	4%	7872.38	1,700.00	190,637.00
89	Heil DP Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 28CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	198,393.75	4%	7935.75	1,700.00	192,158.00
90	Heil DP Rapid Rail Automated Side Loader - 33CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	203,156.25	4%	8126.25	1,700.00	196,730.00
91	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader - 22CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	179,577.08	4%	7183.08	1,700.00	174,094.00
92	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader - 24CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	181,159.38	4%	7246.38	1,700.00	175,613.00
93	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader - 26CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	184,280.21	4%	7371.21	1,700.00	178,609.00

94	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader - 28CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	185,863.54	4%	7434.54	1,700.00	180,129.00
95	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader - 33CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	190,544.79	4%	7621.79	1,700.00	184,623.00
96	Heil Multi Pack Automated Side/Rear Loader -- 24CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	245,534.38	4%	9821.38	1,700.00	237,413.00
97	Heil DP 4060 Split Rear Loader - 25CY	REFUSE COLLECTION	254,620.83	4%	10184.83	1,700.00	246,136.00

NOTES:

1. Prices do not include truck chassis.
2. Prices are for base body only and do not include any option content or mounting costs. See *Schedule E5* for Heil option and mounting/installation costs. All options are subject to the 4% discount.
3. Effective May 15th, 2021, all orders are subject to a 15% steel surcharge until further notice.
4. Set-Up Fees are for freight charges to Michigan.

Envirosight Inspection Cameras

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
98	Envirosight Rovver X Basic Truck Package	CAMERA	92,094.90	2%	1841.90	NA	90,253.00
99	Envirosight Rovver X Basic Truck Package HD	CAMERA	96,048.98	2%	1920.98	NA	94,128.00
100	Envirosight Rovver X Pro Truck Package	CAMERA	103,902.04	2%	2078.04	NA	101,824.00
101	Envirosight Rovver X Pro Truck Package HD	CAMERA	108,735.71	2%	2174.71	NA	106,561.00
102	Envirosight Rovver X Basic Truck Package with RX400 Crawler	CAMERA	126,254.08	2%	2525.08	NA	123,729.00
103	Envirosight Rovver X Basic Truck Package RX130L	CAMERA	102,694.90	2%	2053.90	NA	100,641.00
104	Envirosight Rovver X Basic Truck Package RX130L HD	CAMERA	105,715.31	2%	2114.31	NA	103,601.00
105	Envirosight Verisight Pro PLUS Push Camera - 200	CAMERA	11,900.00	2%	238.00	NA	11,662.00
106	Envirosight Verisight Pro PLUS Push Camera - 200 with Pan & Tilt	CAMERA	27,485.71	2%	549.71	NA	26,936.00
107	Envirosight Verisight Pro PLUS Push Camera - 330	CAMERA	13,108.16	2%	262.16	NA	12,846.00
108	Envirosight Verisight Pro PLUS Push Camera - 330 with Pan & Tilt	CAMERA	30,204.08	2%	604.08	NA	29,600.00
109	Envirosight 25' Quickview Air HD Camea	CAMERA	18,424.49	2%	368.49	NA	18,056.00
110	Envirosight 30' Quickview Air HD Camera	CAMERA	19,028.57	2%	380.57	NA	18,648.00
111	Envirosight 25' Quickview Air HD Camera with Laser	CAMERA	20,840.82	2%	416.82	NA	20,424.00
112	Envirosight 30' Quickview Air HD Camera with Laser	CAMERA	21,444.90	2%	428.90	NA	21,016.00
113	Envirosight 6" Jetscan 2.0 HD Video Nozzle	CAMERA	14,497.96	2%	289.96	NA	14,208.00
114	Envirosight 8" Jetscan 2.0 HD Video Nozzle	CAMERA	15,102.04	2%	302.04	NA	14,800.00
115	Envirosight 8" Jetscan 2.0 HD Video Nozzle with 15" Rollers	CAMERA	16,612.24	2%	332.24	NA	16,280.00
116	Envirosight 6" & 8" Combo Jetscan 2.0 HD Video Nozzle	CAMERA	17,518.37	2%	350.37	NA	17,168.00
117	Envirosight 6" & 8" Combo Jetscan 2.0 HD Video Nozzle with 15" Rollers	CAMERA	18,726.53	2%	374.53	NA	18,352.00
118	Envirosight CleverScan Manhole Camera	CAMERA	85,839.80	2%	1716.80	NA	84,123.00

NOTES:

1. Prices do not include any option content. See **Schedule E6** for Envirosight option pricing. All option pricing is subject to the 2% discount.
2. See **Schedule C6** for Envirosight brochures.
3. Prices do not include chassis, if applicable.

Trackless Municipal Tractor

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
119	Trackless Series MT7 Articulated Tractor		165,227.37	5%	8261.37	Included	156,966.00

NOTES:

1. Price is for tractor only and does not include any option content. See **Schedule E7** for Trackless option pricing. All options are subject to the 5% discount.
2. See **Schedule C7** for Trackless brochures.

Bonnell Vac

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
120	Titan Leaf Loader	LEAF VAC	67,016.16	1%	670.16	750.00	67,096.00
121	Titan Pro Plus Leaf Loader	LEAF VAC	83,940.40	1%	839.40	750.00	83,851.00
122	Titan Pro Plus Leaf Loader - Wireless	LEAF VAC	92,843.43	1%	928.43	750.00	92,665.00
123	Spartan Leaf Collector - 15 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	98,739.39	1%	987.39	750.00	98,502.00
124	Spartan Leaf Collector - 20 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	101,345.45	1%	1013.45	750.00	101,082.00
125	Spartan Leaf Collector - 25 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	105,163.64	1%	1051.64	750.00	104,862.00
126	Spartan Leaf Collectot - 30 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	110,783.84	1%	1107.84	750.00	110,426.00
127	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 15 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	115,663.64	1%	1156.64	750.00	115,257.00
128	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 20 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	118,269.70	1%	1182.70	750.00	117,837.00
129	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 25 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	122,088.89	1%	1220.89	750.00	121,618.00
130	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 30 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	127,708.08	1%	1277.08	750.00	127,181.00
131	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 15 Cubic Yard Wireless	LEAF VAC	124,565.66	1%	1245.66	750.00	124,070.00
132	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 20 Cubic Yard Wireless	LEAF VAC	127,170.71	1%	1271.71	750.00	126,649.00
133	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 25 Cubic Yard Wireless	LEAF VAC	130,989.90	1%	1309.90	750.00	130,430.00
134	Spartan Pro Plus Leaf Collector - 30 Cubic Yard Wireless	LEAF VAC	136,609.09	1%	1366.09	750.00	135,993.00
135	Spartan Truck Mounted Leaf Collector - 20 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	110,167.68	1%	1101.68	750.00	109,816.00
136	Spartan Hook Lift Skid Mounted Leaf Collector - 20 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	110,567.68	1%	1105.68	750.00	110,212.00
137	Olympian Leaf Collector - 23 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	119,038.38	1%	1190.38	750.00	118,598.00
138	Olympian Leaf Collector - 30 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	128,948.48	1%	1289.48	750.00	128,409.00
139	Olympian Truck Mounted Leaf Collector - 23 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	110,075.76	1%	1100.76	750.00	109,725.00
140	Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	115,646.46	1%	1156.46	750.00	115,240.00
141	Leaf Collection Box - 10 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	7,760.61	1%	77.61	750.00	8,433.00
142	Leaf Collection Box - 11.3 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	8,144.44	1%	81.44	750.00	8,813.00
143	Leaf Collection Box - 12.5 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	8,501.01	1%	85.01	750.00	9,166.00
144	Leaf Collection Box - 15 Cubic Yard	LEAF VAC	9,000.00	1%	90.00	750.00	9,660.00

NOTES:

1. Price is for base unit only and does not include any option content.
2. See **Schedule E8** for Bonnell option pricing. All options are subject to the 1% discount.
3. Truck mounted units do not include chassis.
4. See **Schedule C8** for Bonnell brochures.

Cargill Brine Making

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Discount Pricing	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
145	Accubrine NXT	Brine Making	73,355.00	5,500.00	78,855.00
146	Accubrine NXT with Truck Fill	Brine Making	101,218.00	5,500.00	106,718.00
147	Accubrine NXT with Truck Fill & 1 Additive	Brine Making	116,698.00	5,500.00	122,198.00
148	Accubrine NXT with Truck Fill & 2 Additives	Brine Making	125,367.00	5,500.00	130,867.00
149	Accubrine NXT with Truck Fill & 3 Additives	Brine Making	134,036.00	5,500.00	139,536.00
150	Stand Alone Truck Fill	Brine Making	57,256.00	5,500.00	62,756.00
151	Stand Alone Truck Fill & 1 Additive	Brine Making	65,924.00	5,500.00	71,424.00
152	Stand Alone Truck Fill & 2 Additives	Brine Making	74,593.00	5,500.00	80,093.00

153	Stand Alone Truck Fill & 3 Additives	Brine Making	83,881.00	5,500.00	89,381.00
154	Accubatch	Brine Making	36,203.00	5,500.00	41,703.00

NOTES:

1. All pricing is for base unit only and does not include any option content. See *Schedule E9* for Cargill option pricing.
2. See *Schedule C9* for Cargill brochures.
3. Set-up fees are for brine maker installation and hook-up, if applicable. Customer reserves the right to provide their own installation and hook-up.

Larue Snow Blowers

Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	MSRP	% Discount Off MSRP	Discount	Set-Up Fees	Total Cost (With setup & delivery included)
155	Larue Model D25	SNOW BLOWER	141,401.01	1%	1,414.01	5.50 per Mile	139,987.00
156	Larue Model D30	SNOW BLOWER	147,568.69	1%	1,475.69	5.50 per Mile	146,093.00
157	Larue Model D35	SNOW BLOWER	147,568.69	1%	1,475.69	5.50 per Mile	146,093.00
158	Larue Model D40	SNOW BLOWER	168,276.77	1%	1,682.77	5.50 per Mile	166,594.00
159	Larue Model D45	SNOW BLOWER	168,276.77	1%	1,682.77	5.50 per Mile	166,594.00
160	Larue Model D50	SNOW BLOWER	178,385.86	1%	1,783.86	5.50 per Mile	176,602.00
161	Larue Model D55	SNOW BLOWER	178,385.86	1%	1,783.86	5.50 per Mile	176,602.00
162	Larue Model D60	SNOW BLOWER	189,463.64	1%	1,894.64	5.50 per Mile	187,569.00
163	Larue Model D65	SNOW BLOWER	189,463.64	1%	1,894.64	5.50 per Mile	187,569.00
164	Larue Model D87	SNOW BLOWER	445,172.73	1%	4,451.73	5.50 per Mile	440,721.00
165	Larue Model D97	SNOW BLOWER	556,552.53	1%	5,565.53	5.50 per Mile	550,987.00

NOTES:

1. Price is for base unit only. See *Schedule E10* for Larue option pricing.
2. Set-Up Fees are for freight which is \$ 5.50 per mile.

Catalog Pricing For RENTAL

Elgin Sweepers							DELIVERY - Lump sum cost per region (Per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)												
Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Hourly Rental	Daily Rental	Weekly Rental	Monthly Rental	1a. Western UP	1b. Central UP	1c. Eastern UP	2. Northwest	3. Northeast	4a. West Central	4b. West Michigan	5. East Central	6. East	7. South Central	8. Southwest	9. Southeast	10. Detroit Metro
1	Elgin Pelican	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,310	\$3,930	\$11,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
2	Elgin Broom Bear	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,310	\$3,930	\$11,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
3	Elgin Broom Badger	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,310	\$3,930	\$11,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
4	Elgin Eagle	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,310	\$3,930	\$11,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
5	Elgin Whirlwind	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,420	\$4,260	\$12,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
6	Elgin Crosswind	SWEEPER	NA	\$1,420	\$4,260	\$12,790	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300

Addco							DELIVERY - Lump sum cost per region (Per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)												
Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Hourly Rental	Daily Rental	Weekly Rental	Monthly Rental	1a. Western UP	1b. Central UP	1c. Eastern UP	2. Northwest	3. Northeast	4a. West Central	4b. West Michigan	5. East Central	6. East	7. South Central	8. Southwest	9. Southeast	10. Detroit Metro
7	Addco PTS-2000 Portable Traffic Signal System	Portable Sign	NA	NA	NA	\$7,800	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375	\$375
<i>Delivery charges are one-way only and do not include pick-up.</i>																			

Heil Equipment							DELIVERY - Lump sum cost per region (Per Schedule D, Prosperity Regional Map)												
Item #	EQUIPMENT MAKE & MODEL:	EQUIPMENT CATEGORY	Hourly Rental	Daily Rental	Weekly Rental	Monthly Rental	1a. Western UP	1b. Central UP	1c. Eastern UP	2. Northwest	3. Northeast	4a. West Central	4b. West Michigan	5. East Central	6. East	7. South Central	8. Southwest	9. Southeast	10. Detroit Metro
8	Heil Commercial Front Loader	Garbage Truck	NA	NA	NA	\$8,000	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
9	Heil DP5000 Rear Loader	Garbage Truck	NA	NA	NA	\$7,400	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
10	Heil Odyssey Residential Front Loader	Garbage Truck	NA	NA	NA	\$10,200	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
11	Heil DP Python Automated Side Loader	Garbage Truck	NA	NA	NA	\$9,100	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300
12	Roll Off Hoist	Garbage Truck	NA	NA	NA	\$6,900	\$1,500	\$1,250	\$1,000	\$750	\$750	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$300	\$300



STATE OF MICHIGAN
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES
 Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
 320 S. WALNUT ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933
 P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number **10**
 to
 Contract Number **071B7700091**

CONTRACTOR	MacQueen Equipment LLC, DBA Bell Equipment Co.
	78 Northpointe Drive
	Lake Orion, MI 48359
	Dan Bell
	248-370-0000
	dbell@bellequip.com
	CV0022702

STATE	Program Manager	Scott Poyer	SW
		517-284-6448	
	poyers@Michigan.gov		
	Contract Administrator	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
(517) 249-0455			
dufour@michigan.gov			

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & RENTAL

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE
January 13, 2017	January 12, 2021	2 - 1 Year	January 12, 2023

PAYMENT TERMS	DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS	EXTENDED PURCHASING
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card <input type="checkbox"/> PRC <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

--

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	One year	January 12, 2024
CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE		
\$4,000,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$4,200,000.00		

DESCRIPTION

Effective 10/11/2022, this contract is extended 12 months; and is increased by \$200,000. The revised contract expiration date is 1/12/2024. All other terms, conditions, specifications, and pricing remain the same. Per DTMB request, DTMB Procurement approval, and State Administrative Board approval on 10/11/2022.



STATE OF MICHIGAN
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES
 Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
 525 W. ALLEGAN ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48913
 P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number **8**
 to
 Contract Number **071B770091**

CONTRACTOR	MacQueen Equipment LLC, DBA Bell Equipment Co.
	78 Northpointe Drive
	Lake Orion, MI 48359
	Dan Bell
	248-370-0000
	dbell@bellequip.com
	CV0022702

STATE	Program Manager	Scott Poyer	SW
		517-284-6448	
		poyers@Michigan.gov	
	Contract Administrator	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
		(517) 249-0455	
		dufour@michigan.gov	

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & RENTAL

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE
January 13, 2017	January 12, 2021	2 - 1 Year	January 12, 2023

PAYMENT TERMS	DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS	EXTENDED PURCHASING
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card <input type="checkbox"/> PRC <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

--

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>		January 12, 2023
CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE		
\$3,500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$4,000,000.00		

DESCRIPTION

Effective December 7, 2021, this contract is hereby increased by \$500,000.00. All other terms, conditions, specifications, and pricing remain the same. Per Vendor and Agency agreement, DTMB Central Procurement approval and Ad Board approval on December 7, 2021.



STATE OF MICHIGAN
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES
 Department of Technology, Management, and Budget
 525 W. ALLEGAN ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48913
 P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE

Change Notice Number 7
 to
 Contract Number 071B7700091

CONTRACTOR	MacQueen Equipment LLC, DBA Bell Equipment Co.
	78 Northpointe Drive
	Lake Orion, MI 48359
	Dan Bell
	248-370-0000
	dbell@bellequip.com
	CV0022702

STATE	Program Manager	Scott Poyer	SW
		517-284-6448	
		poyers@Michigan.gov	
	Contract Administrator	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
		(517) 249-0455	
		dufour@michigan.gov	

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT PURCHASE & RENTAL

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE
January 13, 2017	January 12, 2021	2 - 1 Year	January 12, 2023
PAYMENT TERMS		DELIVERY TIMEFRAME	
ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS			EXTENDED PURCHASING
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card	<input type="checkbox"/> PRC	<input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>		January 12, 2023
CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE		
\$3,500,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,500,000.00		

DESCRIPTION

Effective 6/22/2021, pricing on this contract is hereby updated, per revised Schedules E1, E2, E3, E5, E6, E7, E8, E9, and E10. All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request, and DTMB Procurement approval.